## The Township of Little Falls & American Legion Post 108

## ABABABASE AND A AN

## Saturday May 27, 2023 10AM Memorial Day Ceremony to Immediately Follow the Parade

On **Saturday, May 27 at 10:00 AM**, The American Legion Singac Post 108 & The Township of Little Falls will hold its annual Memorial Day Parade immediately followed by the memorial ceremony to honor the men and women who gave the ultimate sacrifice.

If you are an organization, club, classic car owner or a local business that is interested in participating in this year's parade, please email Chris Vancheri at cvancheri@lfnj.com.





The Township of Little Falls 225 Main Street • Little Falls, NJ 07424 • 973.256.3884 • www.lfnj.com Mayor James Damiano Council Members: Christopher Vancheri, Anthony Sgobba, Michael Murphy, Jayna Patel, Christine Hablitz

